
31R<1 mcfiR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

.3fc::rfuff fctmJT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3i<iftar ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
fo1mur ~ 3fcJITa1UT ON/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.:> .:> 

fo1mur ~ 3fcJITa1UT ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
.:> 

fch>ao:icNO=t/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (q;)a:ja:f.fPh. No.0471 -2565669 I 2565726) 
.:> 

t-~ Jmiorur tsj ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt. 04.03.2025 

~ eli { l<>c;;qfci cfil .3-l'R ~ ~CFOiffirulCi ~eli fRv $"-~ ~ 3ll01(>!1$01 d=fC;-~ ~f<lCIIQ ~ cfil ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sf>.~ 
fc!lcRur!Oescription 

~/Details 

Sl. No. (1) (2) 

1. ~ CfiT ~~/Title of work "QCI1 ~ cfil 31CfRl" eli fRv ~. Rl 1"41c<H I, q"j Q {l Q fHil ~ "QCf) ~ cfil 31CfRl" eli fRv ~ m ( ~. Jll { Q lfl Q lfl. 41 Q Cflfll 
~Cil!l(>lll ~ JI ICfCfi(>!Ji, q"IQ{lQ{lfll eli ~ ~ di ~ $01f~Cfl) , q'lQ{lQ{ltfl eli~~ di ~ ~ vcr 

- .:> 

~ ~ vcr afJ1c1T eli ~ ~~ 3tR ~flcnll!'{l afJ1c1T eli~~~ 3tR ~fllhlll'{'i cfil ~ ~ ~ 
cfil ~ ~ ~ {lf.§Ul.J I {l f.§ Ul.J I 

Periodical Cleaning and servicing of water coolers cum Periodical Cleaning and servicing of water coolers cum 

purif iers of different make and capacity at different purifiers of different make and capacity at different locations in 

locations in TERLS, Medical, VSSC Central School & Central Area (RPP, RFF, PFC & INSTEF), VSSC for a period 

Akkulam, VSSC for a period of one year. of one year. 

2. $"-fa1fclcJ ~ ft. I E-Tender ql Q{l Q{ifllltfl QJivjl/QD3/16/2024-25 
" 

~ 04.03.2025 q"j Q{l Q{ltf'lltfl QJiv1l/lro3/17/2024-25 ~ 04.03.2025 

Notice No. VSSC/CMG/A03/16/2024-25 Dated 04.03.2025 VSSC/CMG/A03/17/2024-25 Dated 04.03.2025 

3. fa1fc1cJ di t'f JT$" Jl 01 Ji I fai C'1 "(>!Tdl('f 
~4.96 ~/Lakhs ~4.98 ~/Lakhs .:> 

I Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~ G"U ~ cfil ~I Period 
1 ("QCI1/0ne) ~/year 1 ("QCI1/0ne) ~/year " 

of completion 

5. ~ "3fJiT ~ (~)I 
~9,920.00 ~9,960.00 

Earne~t money deposit (EMD) 

51301<>fi5 ~ cfil 31CfR)" I Period for ~ fq<>t'Jct>{O I I Bid clarifications : ~ fa1fc1?J3IT cfil ~I Receipt of fa1fclcJ3IT q;f ~I Opening of 

downloading: ~ 05.03.2025, 14.00 06.03.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs ~/to ~ tenders: ~ 17.03.2025 q;f tenders: ~ 19.03.2025 Cf>T 15.00 

~/hrs ~/to~ 13.03.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs 14.03.2025,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00 ~/hrs ~/hrs 



2. tsffoT Jt ~ AA 6<1 ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tenderi ng :-
~ CfiT ~<hTIGlffilcf ~rclf CfiT ~ ~ ~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sli.~. 
SI.No. 

~Ia . 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ '>lf<1c1~Cfi{UI cfi'r 3ffi1d1 ~ ~ ~ 
f?;a:r CfiT ~ ~MCII ~ ~ mc=r ~ ~ ~ 
~ 3Pi>iWlrllii'HI{ ri CfiT {i(1l\\l;J1i!Cfi ~ Jt 
W fctim ;J1To1T ~I 
~ 

Should have satisfactori ly completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. (fiar m ~. ~ ~ <fi'r <WR1 
~ <WR1 ~ 40% ~ Cf1d1 01 m-/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost ("QT/or) 
ii.c:T m ~. ~ ~ <fi'r <WR1 ~ 
"(>iTJf(i" ~ 60%~ Cfi11 01 m-tTwo similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost ("QT/or) 
iii."QCfi" m ~. ~ <WR1 ~ <WR1 
~ 80% ~ Cf1d1 01 m-tone similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

~ ~ ~ ~/Documentary 
~ 

proof for the eligibility 
(m <R ~ ~ ~!To be scanned 

& uploaded) 

i)C:lil<T ~~IT Hm ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ S'l<liiO iq ::j cfi'r 
'>l<HifVl<""l ~I ~ 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) fat#r qyfb:IT ~ ~ ri ~ ~ 
'>IJ""IIOiq::j ~ ~- ~ '>!JiiOiq::j (m-n 
q-{~ ~) ~ ~il l illf%Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

anc/Note: anc/Note: 

6fT/b. 

i. m ~ ~ 3mn:r 6 ct lrlli!Cfii>iil ~ m ~ ~ ~m ~ m ~ cfi'r ~ 
~~ ~ 

Similar work shall mean Air conditioning works OR nature of work similar to the title of 
work. 

ii. fctlv cw CfiT<1T <tiT ~. C:lil<T ~ <l 1 frl fa Cfi J1?l Jt 7% ~ ~ cfi'r 'HlURUT G.""{ ~ cil C?i ni :fl m q-{ 

~ <WR1 Fc'R CiCfi m- ;]1To1T ~. ~ dfUT01T ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ M ~ 
Slf(ic-fiCfi{UI ~ 3ffi1d1 fc1fu (iCfi cfi'r 0!1VI 

~ 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

ii i. 3Y"-Cfl{T{" <:~ l {i<:~Cfrl ~ ~ ~ Jt Cfil 'llrlr;qrl ~ tn:rc=nm(>"<:~i<tiil ~ f~rcnnnr ~WIT I 
~ - ~ 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/eva luation. 

c);cr(;r ~e;rur ri ~ ~ NTdJ(Applicable only ~ (1m ~ ~ ci .. :n"ICfi{OI ~ ~ ~/ 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Hm Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ ci\JflCfi{O I ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. fa1fcm ~ Jt Y..:>1~1 cnc1 Hm fa1fcm ~ ~~ CfiT Wl(=[Ta1 Cf){ faifcRJ C\frll~'?1 
www.tende~izard.in/ISRO~ m www.tenderwizard .com/I S~RO ~cil'HI$c ~~ 513il&il5 fctim ;:JIT ~ 61 
~ civ1~Cfi{OI ~ ~ jq4Cf(i ~cil'H I$c Jt C\"~~ ~ 61 ~-~ ~ '?1"ftcr faifcRJ ~ \~ mffi 
~~ Gl~Es CfiT ?;<:r 61 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd . through E-gateway. 

2 



4. faifclzy C\f<""ll8\;;11 CflT 513<1""1c>ns CROf m;r ~ ~fclCIICh l{ CfiT ~ ~ ~ qJ:f o:r6T ~ ~I ~RlCII Ch l{ 
~ ~ fct;v dfl! C\f"C"118;J1 (""l'("q"~:qrc:r fc:rm"aT ~ fklllfi'1C"1 fct;v ~I ~ qr<:rr dTliT fctl ~ 
:fficr~<TcfiC""IT CflT CRT o:r6T m 6 <it ~ ~ CflT ~ ~ ~I 

" Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected . 

5. a) faifclzyJTI" c):; m 3q~CfC"1 tffi 1 ~ Rl~f?;~c: dW<f c):; fmT ~ 0ld""IT {1ft~, d""fioT me: 0ld""IT 1 mcrfu 
0ld""IT me: I <WT ~. q~ C! fl C! fHi\ ~. ffi '6 d ui C"1 q { Ji - 695 0 22 c):; a:rn=r qr fcR:f\" 31 <1""1 fl Rl C"1 *n 
~ ~ fgJiis ~ ("liT) fcR:fl" 31<1""1flfilrl *n ~ ;illfr *n dllitr c):; ~ ~ 0ld""IT ~ ~I ~ 
~{1ft~, ~ m-cc=r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 180 ~~~~I ~ ~. "5i5r c):;~~ mT 
~till ~JIT CflT ~ ~ ~ O""ICfieJCh{DI fctl"liT ~ JiR" ~ ~fclCIICfil {l c):; TmT ~ ~ 
~ fcrnm c;:_qm ¢:11 I $~cts;<l~ct> ~ ~ ~ 01TC!dfr1 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a schedu led bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electron ically by the Department. 
b) fa1fclG:r (>fldT(11~ ~ "[§,C q:;r CJCIT <t>{<Aql~ Q<HQflQ<A$ ~ Cf1T Q<AQfll!<A$ ~ m ~ 1 
3C\llli<A ~ civJlCfi{UI IJIJilalq::t "liT fvlffi ~ ~ (5r~)l~ vcf dJ1d1 ~ ~ (cf;cfr~)lcti<R 
~~~ ~ ~ ~ (vafQ""ff~)/6HSlilfc vci" ~ ~~m m Q<AQfll!<A$ ~ ~ 

A. ::::r:'l-£. .:> ' " ' RfcltE~~iC\:h~c:rc: '111~ .3-fO=<:f ~ ~ 0l"rtT civJlCfi{UI '>I<AIDiq::t ~ ~ ~I ~N<AIDiq::t ~ ~ 
~~~~~~~~em~~' .:> 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. jq~Cf(""l tffi 1 ~ Rl~f?;~c: ~ fcifu 3iR" ~ q-{" 3l1 )ftiT01, fa1<ATuT vcf 31URmUf mwT - ~. 
qlQflQflfi\ ~ c):; Cfilll~<>lll ~ tifclc;l0 ~ ~I -=> 

.:> 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ CfiT "J""f<>f fllU<Tf, ~ ~ ~ ~ fcifu 3iR" ~ Cf1T "liT 3"fRt ~. 3l1 )ftiT01, fo1<A1uT vci" 
~ IJI"m "- ~. q"jQfjQflfi\ ~ c):; Cfilllh>ill ~. ~ ~ ~ ~. Cl""f(fr ' m 1ffi:G Cf1T ~ 
a-cR. ~ fctl"liT 0lT<T1T ~' ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fcifu 3iR" ~ Cf1T m 3"fRt ~ em ~ 
"1)!11:(1 o:rtt-=>ti ~ t ill ~ CfiT m"frt'r c=fR qr 31f"cll<t>C"1 fctl"liT ~I 

(. 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts , VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) fa1fclG:r (>fldT(11~ ~ ~ q:;r G,TqT ct>{<Aql~ Q<HQflQ<A$ ~ Cf1T Q<AQflQ<A$ ~ m ~ 1 
3C\llli<A ~ civJ~Cfi{UI '>IJ11Diq3f "liT civl~Cfi{UI '>I<AIDiq::t 3i'R tW 5(6fr") ~ flfilC""IIO""Ifl l{ 310""1'>1Jilf6'1('1 m IXfc1 
~ ~ ~I jq~Cf(""l ~NJiiDiq::t t'f m >rfci 3l1 m, ~ Vcr .3fO'R"~ mwl"-~, 
qlQflQflfi\ ~. ffi'6quiC"1Y{<A c):; <t>lll~<>lll ~ ~ ~ tl ~ fcifu Cf1T Hm ~ qr m 3"fRt ~ 
~ ~ .:>~~ m?; ~ ~ t~ ~ ~ Cf1T (1m ~ q-{" m 3"fRt ~ m >rfc1 "1)!11:(1 o:rtt 
~ t ill ffi"ffi'r C""f'R qr fa1fclG:r ~ <:fiT 31 f"q"l 't'(""l fctl"liT ~ I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. fa1fclcJ ~ ~ .3ffi1J1 ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ m ct>>to?lc:m~ fa:!Fck;lct>i'l1 ~ <1ct>a1~cf)) "C!Cf ClifU'IG;uct> 
~ ~ 0TWdfr1 <1ct>a1"1cf)) "C!Cf qifUIG;uct> ~ ~ ~ 'R 3-TTdT fcR:oo ~ I <A<"'Ui<t>Oi fc\1cr ~~ 
(1ct>a1"1cf)) -crcr qJfUIG;uct> ~ cr; <Jtr'Uict>Oi cr; cju;rr, fa:lf<lc;I<t>l>t c;cmr ~ fct>Q- dN ~f(11~'?11 ct>T fcR:¥ 
~ ~ fart'ra:rur fcti<rr 0fRTdTf I ~ tl"fm miT fc'f> ~ fa1Fctc;T ~ ~ CfiT tffi ar6t ~ ill ~ ~ 
~ ~ 3ifq"lct>l'l Cfl{ ~ 0fRTdfr 3fR ~ ~ CfiT 3-fTdT ~ .~ 6q ~~" ar6t ~ ~I ~ 
~. ~ ~ (~ fa:lf<lc;l'hl{1 CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~) CfiT 31Wr ~. ~ ~ fa:lfclc;Jct>J{(~ 
~ ~ 0IT fa1fra:rur ~ <1<t>a1~cf)) R(";ui<t>Oi" <fi c;ffia1 ~ qnr ~ 31R fa1fclcJ ~~~RTI' <fi 

" ~ 3-TTdT ~ ~ ~ 0TWdfrl 
orf the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m fif<lc;lct>l'l ~ ~ ~ CfiT fa:I~41C\Oi mW ~ q\1:qffi(1 fct<IT ~I m tffi ~ 'R, ~ 
m-an-~ ~ qf{Ciffi<1 fcti<rr 0fRTdlll iil<lT<T1T ~ cfi WT<1To1 6q ¥ cfi ~ ~. fq~ct>fu tr3f I m .mt~r 
~ mfCc1 cf; <'ft:r ~. fa1Fctc;T 'R ~ dT$" ~ ~ <ffl' 2% c;-{ 'R 3iWr fa:l~qlc;Oi mW ~ ~ 
~61 .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ fa:lfck\J'hl'l, fa:lf<lc;IQ m W ~ ~. dJC1 fail:~rcn, 'H~QJOiv1~ I m.nai, 'H"IQ<A~ I N m.nai, 
'HlQ<A~-fiRlc;id/$vi'lfa:I'U>t-~ t $v1~fa:I'U>t-~ t $dlfa:l;u>t-~ I $v1lfa:I'U>t-~ cfu 1:li ~ cf; 
~. ~ 'hT fart'ra:rur cRI ~WalT ~ cfi ~. fif<lc;lct>l'll I ~a=rct>f cfi ~'U~'h ~ Cfif, 
m-an- cmuiT ~. *'rn cfi 3ic;{ ~.:>~ ~ ar6t ~I ~. ~ ~ <t ~. tn=r<:r-Wi<f 
~ ~ ~ ~ 0TWdfr1 ~ ~ ~ mar c:rm 3<1ROt ~ ~ ~ <rcf(1 ~ CfiT ~~ 
310iJOi~C\Oi 3fR qrn ~ ~ cfi we; ~ ~ ~I .:> .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~ <fi {11>?4 f{:1 ~ Jffi ~ fo1fclcJ ~ cti{;;?J q I (>ll ~ cr'QCTj(1JOi <IT fcR:fr ~ fa1fclcJ ChT ~ 
w 6<1 ~~ artt 6 31R ~ ChRUT ~ ~ ~ <IT ~ ~ foifcl?J"31T CfiT >(£; w 'hr 3ffuct>Tt 
m- 61 ~~ fa:lf<lc;Ic! 0IT ~ ~RTI' CfiT tm artt ~ 61 m ~ ~Rt ~ fa:lf<lc;l<t>l>t c;qm ~~ 
¥ ~ dT$" 6, 31fq"lct>l'l Cfl{ ~ ~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason . All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected . 

12. ~ cr; >ti~>?qf8 ~ 31R ~ fa1fclcJ ~ <t> >t<A ql(>ll ~ m .mt~r ~ w ~ ~ m m ~ 
q \1:q ~Oi I <rr m ~ m ~ Cfi1fr 'hT ~ 3ffuctiTt m<=rT 6 Hm fa:! Fclc;1 'hi 'l ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c;rqr ar6t 
Cfitml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. ~ cfi >ti~?4R1 ~ 31R ~ fa1fclcJ ~ ct>>t<AqJ<'ll ~ fo1fclcJ CfiT 1:fUT ~ ~ <rr ~ fcR:fr m 
ct>T ~ ~ ct>T 3ffuct>Tt m- 6 <=rm fa:! f<l c;1 <t>l >t ct>T f?\v dN ~ 'R tr "m CRCT1T ~ 1 

" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. foifacJ ~ ~ ~ ~a; m ~a; ~ B- cN$ ~ m-~ ~ B-~ 6 3-th" 3cR;R ~ m
~ ~ ~ ~~T ~ 6 ~ c;qm ~ ~ "Jf$" fa1FctcJ 3"1 'fqiCfli{ Cfl"{ cfr ~I - ~ 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. foifacJ ~ Cfl{ciJql(>l l ~ ~ c;qm ~-~tiT 0fliT ~ ;jj jciJq iJI ~ ~ ~ ~ 
CflT ~ tcit" C!iT ~ {(9"(1T 61 - ~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. fo"1~CI ICfl l{ CflT fcl"m c);" ~ ~ 3"f1 11m ~ foifacJ \:71d1T ~ ~ ~ a:rtf cfr ~ ~ ~ tciJ" 
3-fh" ~ Cfli<licrC1<101 ~ ~CF<AC\ 1 '1. ~ ~ 3"f1C!iT I ~ cN$ ~'?1iflch'1 ft~~ 61 :ffi 301 c<lfct<Nl 
C!iT 01111 ~ ~ cwrr ~ at ~ ~ ~ ~ a:=rnc=rr ~ CflTd1 Cfl"{ ~ ~ m at ~ ~ ~ ~ 
strr at ~ fcl"m ~ ~ {j\jjqRl\"1 ~ C!iT <T1'?1iflch'J ft~~ 61 3cR;R c;_qm ~ ~m C!iT 
3(>-<>i t101 ~ tiT ~ c;qm \:71d1T ~ "Jf$" foifacJ {1';" Cfl"{ cfr ~ c=rm ~ ~ ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 3q~Cf(1 tm 1 *" ~ ~ ~ *t 3ffi!rn ~ ~ ~-B"-~ 120 ~ ('I"Cf> ~~I 
~ ~ fittlGICfll{ ~ 3fafh- *" m ~ ~ CfTtffi "ffirr ~ ~ ~ *t ~rciT 'Q<i ~ "# q;u; 
q~a~01 Cfl«==T ~ -;;IT fcn:rm, ~ Cflt ~ c;rtft' ~ m ~ fitirr ~ ~ ~ ~ lR ~ 
trlfflmf ~ fitirr ii<ITi1T ~ ~ *" 50 % (~ 1i!'imm) <fiT ~ ~ <fiT ~ {(1fffi ~~ 3£Tdt, 
fil ~ GICfll '< Cflt Cfl1'"t *t q 01 ~ ~ G I "# 3fm ~ *t ~ c;rtft' eft ~I 

~ ~ 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. foifacJ tiT f.iuh:r ~ q-{, m fo"1fc1CI1Cfli'l.l c);" tl'm V<t> q;-m- fct>m ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fo:1 ~ C\1 Cfll '1. c;qm -:Q.rl c;{ ~ mtT Cfl"{, ~~. 3d II f% <1 i' WIT Cfl"{, ~ ~ 31Tf?; ~ntm>r ~ ~I - ~~" ~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. \"1Cfl,,.M:;'! ~c);" tl'm filv-1lQtit't cr Qfiv-1'1Q tit't '>1Ji1Uiq311 ~ ~ ~ ~~~I 
..:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

~/ 
3lf ~I Deputy Head 

'tflw1s" -~I CMD - Contracts 



aq;Jicfi'l-arRilR4<h it;fT t- smr ~k1~fflla ?ltdr~;ii t- & cfi'l' 1ft vf<1 VfiJSI cfi'l' ;;mr, f¢mi 3ffil!ffi AA 
tR ~fck!l<hl'(~ ~ 31t<ftta ~ -;;mrmr 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ tcr ~ ~ ~ 0l'li'r fcnv 'Jl1J' fi<H ifC(""t '>l<H IOjq';j I 
.;) .;) -

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. m ~ <F 31a'l'f1R ~ ~ c=rm ~ q~<H IOI CfiT ~ ~ CfiT e<hi l ~ v1~ ~ 1 
.;) (. .;) 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fatjft' ~ ~ 0l'li'r W ~ fi<HI~ SlJiiO(q';j ~ (W0 'Cf{ CfiTCT dfm <g) SlJi(U(q:;jl B' ~ - .;) 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~~cf>~~~ l(~c;:rtr) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable) . 

6. tfrvcn c=rm $vfi'~ Yv1"1Cfl{Oj ~ ~ ~ (~ c;:rtr) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Appl icable). 

7. ~ ~ fi I <H lo-ll ~Ri'T cF m -1 cF 31a'l'fiR ~ fa1fclcJ cF fffir 3f(;>J rukt ~ fi <H 1fC(""t .3fCI1U 
.;) .;) 

cF ~ ~ ri * ~ ~ fcm:ft<:r Sl\?1~1?1('1 1 ~ ~ sv 't:f(>f w ri ~ ~ ('fO fi'. $'.53)1 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8 . ¢1'1 to:r cF ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9 . ifmifT -am ~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~~~I Company Profile with details. 

11. v1~Qfit1 Yv1~Cfl{ Ut Sl <H IDiq';j /GST registration certificate. 

12. 3-l\?I~Cf('t ~ ~ 'CflT$' m- riT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

IA6("ag_u~ ifR: /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ ChT ~ Gfdlil\51 I ~ Q<HQ=tlQIA$ q\Jlq;{OI I:IJ"ltO(q;j, f.!rfcm ~ cfi)' ~ ft!tfit ~ ~ ~ 4T 

~ ~. 3'T ~. firfATor 'QCf ~~ V3mT - ~. ~ ~ 3ffift~ ~. ¥r· ~ tft.3IT., 
ffi'!1ao1a4:tfA - 695022, m- t" <fit4'1(>14 # ~ ~ ~ m ~ m=c GQRT ~ ~ 1 4fa' 

.;) -
f.!rfcm ~ cfi)' ~ ft!rftl' ~ Wf4' ~ 4T ~ ~ ~ ~ I Q<HQ=tlQ<H$ q\Jlq;'(OI t;jJi(O(q;j ChT ~ 

vf<1 VJ"CCf ~ cfi'l' \51Tcft ~, ciT f.!rfcm ~ ~ a't'l' tR 31 td'Cf a ~ -;;mrm I 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD 1 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected . 

6 


